Form PTO-1594	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2004). 101780025	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002, TO The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):     Optical Coating Laboratory, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing  Company  Internal
<ul><li>□ Corporation-State Delaware</li><li>□ Other</li><li>1-2-01</li></ul>	Address:  Street Address: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road  City: St. Paul Stafe; Minnesota Zip; 55144
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	☐ General Partnership JUL - 2 2001 ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware
Other:  Execution Date: June 21, 2001	☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes │ ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	D. Trademark Devictories No.(c)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,158,882
Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Michelle M. Michel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00
Internal Address: OIPC, Bldg. 220-11W-01	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sirect Address on 33	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-3723
City: St. Paul State: Minnesota Zip: 55144	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original document.  Michelle M. Michel	
Name of Person Signing Signature  Name of Person Signing Signature  A second pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: 4	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments,

Washington, DC 20231

07/16/2001 @##EDForm@0000191es123723k rec1156862m cove 40.00 CH 01 FC:481

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0324** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Optical Coating Laboratory, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 2789 Northpoint Parkway, Santa Rosa, California 95407, ("Assignor"), entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 14, 2000, with Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company, a.k.a. 3M, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, P.O. Box 33427, St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427, ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed and described in Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark listed and described in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore. Where such trademark also is used as trade or business names, Assignor does hereby also assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to such trade or business names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this 21st day of June, 2001.

Optical Coating Laboratory, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Joseph C. Zils

Its: President & CEO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF SONOMA

On 21 June, 2001, before me, Sue Spadini, Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph C. Zils, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Sue Spadini, Notary Public

SUE SPADINI

TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0325

## **SCHEDULE A**

Registration:

<u>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office</u>
<u>Mark</u>
<u>Registration No.</u>

Registration Date

GLARE/GUARD 1,158,882 June 30, 1981

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/2001 REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0326